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The Matamoras Mavericks Monthly

NEW SHOOTERS
Cactus Cos stopped in for the first time 
and we had a first time shooter join us, 
Robin Banks, a Young Gun who did very 
well... welcome aboard. We hope you 
come back again to have some more fun.

     

 THANKS
We’d like to thank Anita and her chuck 
wagon helpers... Jack Reilly, Jon Stierle 
and Andy Langston. Cathy Dotey helped 
and also donated her famous potato salad.    
They all worked very hard despite the heat. 
And the shooters really appreciated it.   
     Hope to see you all next month..
           Ziggady Zag, Editor
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MATAMORAS, PA, June 20, 2010
The Matamoras Mavericks endured  
some very hot, muggy weather for their 
third match of the year. Forty shooters par-
ticipated in spite of the Father’s Day holiday. 
This was the biggest turnout so far and we  
really appreciate it.
      We are considering shooting 5 stages in 
hot weather, with an optional 6th stage.
     Quite a few shooters on Posse 1 used 
cap and ball pistols, and together with 
the other black powder shooters, kept the  
flying bugs at bay. 

     We set up a third stage so we could have 
some movement and popper targets. Some 
shooters amazed themselves as they hit 
both clay birds. There was some mighty 
nice shooting there. We plan on using that 
area again for the next shoot, any com-
ments are welcome. 
     We had our second 50/50 drawing and 
somehow... Tom Payne emerged from the 
porta-potty holding a slightly wet winning 
ticket. It made his Father’s Day for sure!

SHOOTERS BATTLE THE ELEMENTS TO
COMPETE AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE!

SOOT SHOOTERS BROUGHT IN FOR INSECT CONTROL. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  
TOP SHOOTER 

NAMED
Hammerin Steel was  
our Top Gun again, great 
shooting! Ziggady Zag 

came in second and Jesamy Kid came 
in third.  Congratulations!
     Enclosed are the results of the June 
shoot, by total time and by category.  
Congratulations to all who placed first in 
their category.

CLEAN SHOOTER
Congratulations go 
to Lead Poison, who 
once again had a clean 
shoot. A special cer-
tificate  will be sent 
via Pony Express in 
the next few days. Old Campaigner  and 
Black Jack Ed almost had a clean shoot. 
Good shootin’ pards.

 Sassy Southpaw takes aim at one that got away 

 Blackpowder Jim  puts out a cloud of smoke hoping to
 confuse the spotters

Lead Poison exterminates some pesky varmints

 Pierre adds to the insect control effort 



Blackpowder Jim shows Burban Bob the hearing protection 
he bought when he visited Disney World Just Dan, Johnny P and Hammerin Steel pose for the next 

cover of  “Wild West” magazine.

Jesamy Kid, Turkey Creek Vic, Colonel Bill and Old  
Campaigner watch a herd of buffalo grazing on stage 3

Pierre is impressed with Trixie Trigger’s shotgun shells
Old Campaigner swaps tall tales with Smokin Lar.

Sassy waiting for a “P” in the shade

Tom Payne explains to Da Judge how his winning 50/50 
ticket got wet

Black Jack Ed tests his new “specially engineered” rifle that 
holds an extra 5 stealth rounds Marshal Jacobey John spots with impeccable style

Pierre accidently steps in some buzzard doo-doo

Separated at birth? Marshal Jacobey 
John and Rico Creekview

Wyatt Hurts shows Old Bass Terd where the desperados 
are hiding

Dirty Dingus Diggs in action

Turkey Creek Vic and Trixie Triggers, all smiles

Dancin Angel shows Fran some cool pictures from the under-
garment section of the Sears Catalog 

Zac Silverblade takes a cowboy “time out” to recover



Posse 1  with the Dark Siders.

Lead Poison sends his own smoke signals

Jesamy Kid  says they went thataway...

Wyatt Hurts plugs the really short desperados

Duke outdraws “The Duke”

Wyatt Hurts and Zac Silverblade can’t figure out which 
way they went

Judge Zaney Gray deals out some frontier justice his style Tin Ring hopes his bullet is heading in the right direction
Burban Bob gets the drop on the rowdy cowpokes in the 
saloon 

Da Judge says his revolver had a mind of it’s own

Grumpy Mitt takes steady aim and fires

Constable Griz tries to round up the Blue Cowboy Gang

Not So Lonesome Mike shows some two fisted action

Will Beat Ya notices a “dangling participle” on the starting 
line 

PHOTOS BY VIDA-LOCA
 AND ZIGGADY ZAG
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
		  STAGE 1				  STAGE 2		  STAGE 3		                 STAGE 4		                STAGE 5		           STAGE 6		

TOTAL     FINISH
				   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M 	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	 P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	   Final	 Raw       M	  P	 B	  Final	 Raw	   M  P	 B	      Final	
     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 29.95	 0	 0	 0	 29.95	 27.79	 1	 0	 0	 32.79	 25.93	 1	 0	 0	 30.93	 24.90	 0	 0	 0	 24.90	 26.65	 1	 0	 0	 31.65	 25.35	 2	 0	 0	 35.35	 185.57	 1

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 37.31	 1	 0	 0	 42.31	 36.15	 0	 0	 0	 36.15	 37.07	 1	 0	 0	 42.07	 31.01	 0	 0	 0	 31.01	 35.10	 0	 0	 0	 35.10	 33.30	 0	 0	 0	 33.30	 219.94	 2

     3	 Jesamy Kid	 Wrangler	 30.55	 3	 0	 0	 45.55	 33.58	 1	 0	 0	 38.58	 30.82	 4	 0	 0	 50.82	 27.94	 0	 0	 0	 27.94	 27.05	 0	 0	 0	 27.05	 27.84	 1	 0	 0	 32.84	 222.78	 3

     4	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 32.72	 0	 0	 0	 32.72	 40.20	 1	 0	 0	 45.20	 34.31	 0	 0	 0	 34.31	 30.61	 1	 0	 0	 35.61	 40.19	 1	 0	 0	 45.19	 30.59	 0	 0	 0	 30.59	 223.62	 4

     5	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 33.19	 0	 0	 0	 33.19	 33.25	 2	 0	 0	 43.25	 40.90	 1	 1	 0	 55.90	 29.93	 0	 0	 0	 29.93	 26.94	 0	 0	 0	 26.94	 34.81	 1	 0	 0	 39.81	 229.02	 5

     6	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 36.34	 0	 1	 0	 46.34	 36.96	 0	 0	 0	 36.96	 38.60	 0	 0	 0	 38.60	 35.46	 0	 0	 0	 35.46	 32.75	 0	 0	 0	 32.75	 39.15	 0	 0	 0	 39.15	 229.26	 6

     7	 Marshal Jacobey John 	 49er	 36.60	 1	 0	 0	 41.60	 44.56	 1	 0	 0	 49.56	 37.20	 0	 0	 0	 37.20	 39.81	 0	 0	 0	 39.81	 29.47	 1	 0	 0	 34.47	 33.08	 0	 0	 0	 33.08	 235.72	 7

     8	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 44.05	 1	 0	 0	 49.05	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 35.51	 1	 0	 0	 40.51	 39.47	 0	 0	 0	 39.47	 31.56	 0	 0	 0	 31.56	 36.25	 0	 0	 0	 36.25	 237.26	 8

     9 	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 38.01	 0	 0	 0	 38.01	 33.94	 0	 0	 0	 33.94	 36.88	 2	 0	 0	 46.88	 38.37	 0	 0	 0	 38.37	 35.43	 0	 0	 0	 35.43	 38.63	 3	 0	 0	 53.63	 246.26	 9	

    10	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.25	 1	 0	 0	 43.25	 37.00	 1	 0	 0	 42.00	 38.49	 0	 0	 0	 38.49	 36.78	 0	 0	 0	 36.78	 34.75	 0	 0	 0	 34.75	 52.27	 1	 0	 0	 57.27	 252.54	 10

    11	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 47.04	 0	 0	 0	 47.04	 43.43	 1	 0	 0	 48.43	 40.67	 0	 0	 0	 40.67	 39.63	 1	 0	 0	 44.63	 38.52	 0	 0	 0	 38.52	 38.18	 0	 0	 0	 38.18	 257.47	 11

    12	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 41.19	 1	 0	 0	 46.19	 53.14	 1	 0	 0	 58.14	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 36.90	 0	 0	 0	 36.90	 34.33	 1	 0	 0	 39.33	 37.45	 0	 0	 0	 37.45	 258.43	 12

    13	 Robin Banks	 Young Gun	 44.51	 1	 0	 0	 49.51	 45.18	 0	 0	 0	 45.18	 38.12	 3	 0	 0	 53.12	 44.22	 1	 0	 0	 49.22	 31.44	 0	 0	 0	 31.44	 37.73	 1	 0	 0	 42.73	 271.20	 13

    14	 Not So Lonesome Mike	 Young Gun	 47.94	 1	 0	 0	 52.94	 47.06	 1	 0	 0	 52.06	 44.78	 1	 0	 0	 49.78	 41.00	 1	 0	 0	 46.00	 40.93	 0	 0	 0	 40.93	 40.51	 0	 0	 0	 40.51	 282.22	 14

    15	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 92.48	 0	 1	 0	 102.48	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 52.36	 0	 0	 0	 52.36	 31.39	 0	 0	 0	 31.39	 25.32	 0	 0	 0	 25.32	 41.12	 0	 0	 0	 41.12	 293.09	 15

    16	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 52.00	 0	 0	 0	 52.00	 54.12	 1	 0	 0	 59.12	 48.75	 0	 0	 0	 48.75	 44.67	 1	 0	 0	 49.67	 43.84	 0	 0	 0	 43.84	 45.35	 0	 0	 0	 45.35	 298.73	 16

    17	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 46.47	 5	 0	 0	 71.47	 47.14	 1	 0	 0	 52.14	 41.37	 1	 0	 0	 46.37	 40.03	 0	 0	 0	 40.03	 40.51	 1	 0	 0	 45.51	 49.54	 1	 0	 0	 54.54	 310.06	 17

    18	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 43.59	 0	 0	 0	 43.59	 46.92	 4	 0	 0	 66.92	 49.14	 1	 0	 0	 54.14	 43.66	 1	 0	 0	 48.66	 51.60	 1	 0	 0	 56.60	 39.62	 2	 0	 0	 49.62	 319.53	 18

    19	 The Kid	 Cowboy	 58.15	 5	 0	 0	 83.15	 54.22	 3	 0	 0	 69.22	 41.57	 2	 0	 0	 51.57	 44.20	 0	 0	 0	 44.20	 33.37	 3	 0	 0	 48.37	 52.22	 2	 0	 0	 62.22	 358.73	 19

    20	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 62.68	 0	 0	 0	 62.68	 59.28	 0	 0	 0	 59.28	 59.49	 0	 0	 0	 59.49	 53.83	 0	 0	 0	 53.83	 56.84	 0	 0	 0	 56.84	 69.30	 0	 0	 0	 69.30	 361.42	 20

    21	 Tin Ring	 Frontiersman	 79.79	 1	 0	 0	 84.79	 66.47	 0	 0	 0	 66.47	 56.89	 0	 0	 0	 56.89	 46.51	 0	 0	 0	 46.51	 51.35	 2	 0	 0	 61.35	 49.37	 2	 0	 0	 59.37	 375.38	 21

    22	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 56.42	 1	 0	 0	 61.42	 50.72	 3	 0	 0	 65.72	 56.89	 2	 0	 0	 66.89	 44.93	 0	 0	 0	 44.93	 45.99	 3	 0	 0	 60.99	 71.22	 1	 0	 0	 76.22	 376.17	 22

    23	 Just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 42.89	 1	 0	 0	 47.89	 43.91	 2	 0	 0	 53.91	 50.72	 0	 0	 0	 50.72	 42.84	 0	 0	 0	 42.84	 51.33	 0	 0	 0	 51.33	 DNF				    150.00	 396.69	 23

    24	 Colonel Bill	 Silver Senior	 64.89	 0	 0	 0	 64.89	 76.76	 2	 0	 0	 86.76	 58.10	 1	 0	 0	 63.10	 74.60	 0	 0	 0	 74.60	 53.82	 0	 0	 0	 53.82	 58.02	 0	 0	 0	 58.02	 401.19	 24

    25 	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er	 64.76	 2	 0	 0	 74.76	 69.33	 1	 0	 0	 74.33	 59.45	 2	 0	 0	 69.45	 61.14	 0	 0	 0	 61.14	 54.82	 1	 0	 0	 59.82	 61.81	 1	 0	 0	 66.81	 406.31	 25

    26	 Johnny P	 Cowboy	 61.64	 2	 1	 0	 81.64	 63.29	 3	 0	 0	 78.29	 53.24	 0	 0	 0	 53.24	 68.11	 1	 0	 0	 73.11	 41.79	 5	 0	 0	 66.79	 48.65	 1	 0	 0	 53.65	 406.72	 26

    27	 Trixie Triggers	 Lady Wrangler	 64.09	 1	 0	 0	 69.09	 73.37	 0	 0	 0	 73.37	 53.71	 1	 0	 0	 58.71	 79.82	 1	 1	 0	 94.82	 58.02	 0	 0	 0	 58.02	 58.04	 0	 0	 0	 58.04	 412.05	 27

    28	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 68.62	 1	 0	 0	 73.62	 71.46	 0	 0	 0	 71.46	 66.69	 0	 0	 0	 66.69	 65.78	 0	 0	 0	 65.78	 70.07	 1	 0	 0	 75.07	 62.67	 0	 0	 0	 62.67	 415.29	 28

    29	 Burban Bob	 49er	 63.68	 1	 0	 0	 68.68	 77.78	 2	 0	 0	 87.78	 62.42	 1	 0	 0	 67.42	 68.45	 0	 0	 0	 68.45	 63.25	 0	 0	 0	 63.25	 62.39	 0	 1	 0	 72.39	 427.97	 29

    30	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 56.87	 0	 0	 0	 56.87	 46.79	 2	 0	 0	 66.79	 60.46	 1	 0	 0	 65.46	 50.29	 1	 0	 0	 55.29	 43.62	 0	 0	 0	 43.62	 DNF				    150.00	 438.03	 30

    31 	 Smokin Lar	 Elder Statesman	 54.31	 2	 0	 0	 64.31	 72.60	 0	 0	 0	 72.60	 57.49	 1	 0	 0	 62.49	 48.29	 2	 0	 0	 58.29	 48.10	 1	 0	 0	 53.10	 DNF 				    150.00	 460.79	 31

    32	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 60.11	 3	 0	 0	 75.11	 73.20	 5	 0	 0	 98.20	 62.67	 1	 1	 0	 77.67	 66.37	 1	 0	 0	 71.37	 57.46	 4	 0	 0	 77.46	 64.60	 0	 0	 0	 64.60	 464.41	 32	

    33	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 71.53	 0	 0	 0	 71.53	 73.29	 0	 0	 0	 73.29	 83.90	 1	 0	 0	 88.90	 59.48	 0	 0	 0	 59.48	 82.58	 1	 0	 0	 87.58	 72.93	 1	 1	 0	 87.93	 468.71	 33

    34	 Cactus Cos	 49er	 76.48	 0	 0	 0	 76.48	 83.08	 0	 0	 0	 83.08	 99.28	 7	 0	 0	 134.28	 82.92	 1	 0	 0	 87.92	 88.11	 0	 1	 0	 98.11	 75.17	 0	 0	 0	 75.17	 555.04	 34

    35	 Pierre	 Elder Statesman	 120.08	 1	 0	 0	 125.08	 100.38	 0	 0	 0	 100.38	 77.70	 0	 0	 0	 77.70	 119.06	 0	 0	 0	 119.06	 63.15	 0	 0	 0	 63.15	 71.77	 0	 0	 0	 71.77	 557.14	 35

    36	 Blackpowder Jim	 Frontiersman	 84.11	 3	 0	 0	 99.11	 96.67	 3	 0	 0	 111.67	 84.52	 0	 1	 0	 94.52	 82.92	 2	 0	 0	 92.92	 81.29	 0	 0	 0	 81.29	 71.70	 3	 0	 0	 86.70	 566.21	 36

    37	 Grumpy Mitt	 Senior	 93.19	 0	 0	 0	 93.19	 111.56	 3	 0	 0	 126.56	 95.12	 1	 0	 0	 100.12	 86.33	 0	 0	 0	 86.33	 115.05	 2	 0	 0	 125.05	 67.85	 0	 0	 0	 67.85	 599.10	 37

    38	 Will Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 111.21	 2	 0	 0	 121.21	 88.75	 1	 0	 0	 93.75	 77.59	 2	 0	 0	 87.59	 100.91	 0	 0	 0	 100.91	 67.84	 3	 0	 0	 82.84	 114.25	 1	 0	 0	 119.25	 605.55	 38

    39	 Judge Zaney Gray	 Senior Duelist	 61.74	 1	 0	 0	 66.74	 67.80	 0	 1	 0	 77.80	 55.90	 0	 0	 0	 55.90	 SDQ				    999.90	 51.78	 0	 0	 0	 51.78	 58.33	 0	 1	 0	 68.33	 1320.45	 39

    40	 Rico Creekview	 49er 	 MDQ				    999.99					     999.99					     9999.99					     999.99					     999.99					     999.99	 5999.94	 40
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
		  STAGE 1				  STAGE 2		  STAGE 3		                 STAGE 4		                STAGE 5		           STAGE 6		

TOTAL     FINISH
				   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M 	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	 P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	   Final	 Raw       M	  P	 B	  Final	 Raw	   M  P	 B	      Final	
     1	 Yosemite Seth	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 71.53	 0	 0	 0	 71.53	 73.29	 0	 0	 0	 73.29	 83.90	 1	 0	 0	 88.90	 59.48	 0	 0	 0	 59.48	 82.58	 1	 0	 0	 87.58	 72.93	 1	 1	 0	 87.93	 468.71	 33

     1	 Will Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 111.21	 2	 0	 0	 121.21	 88.75	 1	 0	 0	 93.75	 77.59	 2	 0	 0	 87.59	 100.91	 0	 0	 0	 100.91	 67.84	 3	 0	 0	 82.84	 114.25	 1	 0	 0	 119.25	 605.55	 38

     1	 Robin Banks	 Young Gun	 44.51	 1	 0	 0	 49.51	 45.18	 0	 0	 0	 45.18	 38.12	 3	 0	 0	 53.12	 44.22	 1	 0	 0	 49.22	 31.44	 0	 0	 0	 31.44	 37.73	 1	 0	 0	 42.73	 271.20	 13

     2	 Not So Lonesome Mike	 Young Gun	 47.94	 1	 0	 0	 52.94	 47.06	 1	 0	 0	 52.06	 44.78	 1	 0	 0	 49.78	 41.00	 1	 0	 0	 46.00	 40.93	 0	 0	 0	 40.93	 40.51	 0	 0	 0	 40.51	 282.22	 14

     1	 The Kid	 Cowboy	 58.15	 5	 0	 0	 83.15	 54.22	 3	 0	 0	 69.22	 41.57	 2	 0	 0	 51.57	 44.20	 0	 0	 0	 44.20	 33.37	 3	 0	 0	 48.37	 52.22	 2	 0	 0	 62.22	 358.73	 19

     2	 Johnny P	 Cowboy	 61.64	 2	 1	 0	 81.64	 63.29	 3	 0	 0	 78.29	 53.24	 0	 0	 0	 53.24	 68.11	 1	 0	 0	 73.11	 41.79	 5	 0	 0	 66.79	 48.65	 1	 0	 0	 53.65	 406.72	 26

     1	 Trixie Triggers	 Lady Wrangler	 64.09	 1	 0	 0	 69.09	 73.37	 0	 0	 0	 73.37	 53.71	 1	 0	 0	 58.71	 79.82	 1	 1	 0	 94.82	 58.02	 0	 0	 0	 58.02	 58.04	 0	 0	 0	 58.04	 412.05	 27

     1	 Jesamy Kid	 Wrangler	 30.55	 3	 0	 0	 45.55	 33.58	 1	 0	 0	 38.58	 30.82	 4	 0	 0	 50.82	 27.94	 0	 0	 0	 27.94	 27.05	 0	 0	 0	 27.05	 27.84	 1	 0	 0	 32.84	 222.78	 3

     2	 Old Bass Terd	 Wrangler	 56.42	 1	 0	 0	 61.42	 50.72	 3	 0	 0	 65.72	 56.89	 2	 0	 0	 66.89	 44.93	 0	 0	 0	 44.93	 45.99	 3	 0	 0	 60.99	 71.22	 1	 0	 0	 76.22	 376.17	 22

     1	 Dancin Angel	 Ladies 49er	 46.47	 5	 0	 0	 71.47	 47.14	 1	 0	 0	 52.14	 41.37	 1	 0	 0	 46.37	 40.03	 0	 0	 0	 40.03	 40.51	 1	 0	 0	 45.51	 49.54	 1	 0	 0	 54.54	 310.06	 17

     2 	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies 49er	 64.76	 2	 0	 0	 74.76	 69.33	 1	 0	 0	 74.33	 59.45	 2	 0	 0	 69.45	 61.14	 0	 0	 0	 61.14	 54.82	 1	 0	 0	 59.82	 61.81	 1	 0	 0	 66.81	 406.31	 25

     1	 Hammerin Steel	 49er	 29.95	 0	 0	 0	 29.95	 27.79	 1	 0	 0	 32.79	 25.93	 1	 0	 0	 30.93	 24.90	 0	 0	 0	 24.90	 26.65	 1	 0	 0	 31.65	 25.35	 2	 0	 0	 35.35	 185.57	 1

     2	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 33.19	 0	 0	 0	 33.19	 33.25	 2	 0	 0	 43.25	 40.90	 1	 1	 0	 55.90	 29.93	 0	 0	 0	 29.93	 26.94	 0	 0	 0	 26.94	 34.81	 1	 0	 0	 39.81	 229.02	 5

     3	 Marshal Jacobey John 	 49er	 36.60	 1	 0	 0	 41.60	 44.56	 1	 0	 0	 49.56	 37.20	 0	 0	 0	 37.20	 39.81	 0	 0	 0	 39.81	 29.47	 1	 0	 0	 34.47	 33.08	 0	 0	 0	 33.08	 235.72	 7

     4	 Burban Bob	 49er	 63.68	 1	 0	 0	 68.68	 77.78	 2	 0	 0	 87.78	 62.42	 1	 0	 0	 67.42	 68.45	 0	 0	 0	 68.45	 63.25	 0	 0	 0	 63.25	 62.39	 0	 1	 0	 72.39	 427.97	 29

     5	 Cactus Cos	 49er	 76.48	 0	 0	 0	 76.48	 83.08	 0	 0	 0	 83.08	 99.28	 7	 0	 0	 134.28	 82.92	 1	 0	 0	 87.92	 88.11	 0	 1	 0	 98.11	 75.17	 0	 0	 0	 75.17	 555.04	 34

     6	 Rico Creekview	 49er 	 MDQ				    999.99					     999.99					     9999.99					     999.99					     999.99					     999.99	 5999.94	 40 

     1	 Ziggady Zag	 Senior 	 37.31	 1	 0	 0	 42.31	 36.15	 0	 0	 0	 36.15	 37.07	 1	 0	 0	 42.07	 31.01	 0	 0	 0	 31.01	 35.10	 0	 0	 0	 35.10	 33.30	 0	 0	 0	 33.30	 219.94	 2

     2	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Senior	 52.00	 0	 0	 0	 52.00	 54.12	 1	 0	 0	 59.12	 48.75	 0	 0	 0	 48.75	 44.67	 1	 0	 0	 49.67	 43.84	 0	 0	 0	 43.84	 45.35	 0	 0	 0	 45.35	 298.73	 16

     3	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 41.19	 1	 0	 0	 46.19	 53.14	 1	 0	 0	 58.14	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 36.90	 0	 0	 0	 36.90	 34.33	 1	 0	 0	 39.33	 37.45	 0	 0	 0	 37.45	 258.43	 12

     4	 Black Jack Ed	 Senior	 92.48	 0	 1	 0	 102.48	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 52.36	 0	 0	 0	 52.36	 31.39	 0	 0	 0	 31.39	 25.32	 0	 0	 0	 25.32	 41.12	 0	 0	 0	 41.12	 293.09	 15

     5	 Rose City Kid	 Senior	 43.59	 0	 0	 0	 43.59	 46.92	 4	 0	 0	 66.92	 49.14	 1	 0	 0	 54.14	 43.66	 1	 0	 0	 48.66	 51.60	 1	 0	 0	 56.60	 39.62	 2	 0	 0	 49.62	 319.53	 18

     6	 Grumpy Mitt	 Senior	 93.19	 0	 0	 0	 93.19	 111.56	 3	 0	 0	 126.56	 95.12	 1	 0	 0	 100.12	 86.33	 0	 0	 0	 86.33	 115.05	 2	 0	 0	 125.05	 67.85	 0	 0	 0	 67.85	 599.10	 37

     1	 Colonel Bill	 Silver Senior	 64.89	 0	 0	 0	 64.89	 76.76	 2	 0	 0	 86.76	 58.10	 1	 0	 0	 63.10	 74.60	 0	 0	 0	 74.60	 53.82	 0	 0	 0	 53.82	 58.02	 0	 0	 0	 58.02	 401.19	 24

     2	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 60.11	 3	 0	 0	 75.11	 73.20	 5	 0	 0	 98.20	 62.67	 1	 1	 0	 77.67	 66.37	 1	 0	 0	 71.37	 57.46	 4	 0	 0	 77.46	 64.60	 0	 0	 0	 64.60	 464.41	 32	

     1	 Just Dan	 Elder Statesman	 42.89	 1	 0	 0	 47.89	 43.91	 2	 0	 0	 53.91	 50.72	 0	 0	 0	 50.72	 42.84	 0	 0	 0	 42.84	 51.33	 0	 0	 0	 51.33	 DNF				    150.00	 396.69	 23

     2	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 68.62	 1	 0	 0	 73.62	 71.46	 0	 0	 0	 71.46	 66.69	 0	 0	 0	 66.69	 65.78	 0	 0	 0	 65.78	 70.07	 1	 0	 0	 75.07	 62.67	 0	 0	 0	 62.67	 415.29	 28

     3	 Latigo Means	 Elder Statesman	 56.87	 0	 0	 0	 56.87	 46.79	 2	 0	 0	 66.79	 60.46	 1	 0	 0	 65.46	 50.29	 1	 0	 0	 55.29	 43.62	 0	 0	 0	 43.62	 DNF				    150.00	 438.03	 30

     4 	 Smokin Lar	 Elder Statesman	 54.31	 2	 0	 0	 64.31	 72.60	 0	 0	 0	 72.60	 57.49	 1	 0	 0	 62.49	 48.29	 2	 0	 0	 58.29	 48.10	 1	 0	 0	 53.10	 DNF 				    150.00	 460.79	 31

     5	 Pierre	 Elder Statesman	 120.08	 1	 0	 0	 125.08	 100.38	 0	 0	 0	 100.38	 77.70	 0	 0	 0	 77.70	 119.06	 0	 0	 0	 119.06	 63.15	 0	 0	 0	 63.15	 71.77	 0	 0	 0	 71.77	 557.14	 35

     1	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 36.34	 0	 1	 0	 46.34	 36.96	 0	 0	 0	 36.96	 38.60	 0	 0	 0	 38.60	 35.46	 0	 0	 0	 35.46	 32.75	 0	 0	 0	 32.75	 39.15	 0	 0	 0	 39.15	 229.26	 6

     2	 Judge Zaney Gray	 Senior Duelist	 61.74	 1	 0	 0	 66.74	 67.80	 0	 1	 0	 77.80	 55.90	 0	 0	 0	 55.90	 SDQ				    999.90	 51.78	 0	 0	 0	 51.78	 58.33	 0	 1	 0	 68.33	 1320.45	 39

     1	 Stormy Roads	 Duelist	 38.01	 0	 0	 0	 38.01	 33.94	 0	 0	 0	 33.94	 36.88	 2	 0	 0	 46.88	 38.37	 0	 0	 0	 38.37	 35.43	 0	 0	 0	 35.43	 38.63	 3	 0	 0	 53.63	 246.26	 9	

     2	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.25	 1	 0	 0	 43.25	 37.00	 1	 0	 0	 42.00	 38.49	 0	 0	 0	 38.49	 36.78	 0	 0	 0	 36.78	 34.75	 0	 0	 0	 34.75	 52.27	 1	 0	 0	 57.27	 252.54	 10

     3	 I.C. Moose	 Duelist	 47.04	 0	 0	 0	 47.04	 43.43	 1	 0	 0	 48.43	 40.67	 0	 0	 0	 40.67	 39.63	 1	 0	 0	 44.63	 38.52	 0	 0	 0	 38.52	 38.18	 0	 0	 0	 38.18	 257.47	 11

     1	 Tom Payne	 Classic Cowboy	 32.72	 0	 0	 0	 32.72	 40.20	 1	 0	 0	 45.20	 34.31	 0	 0	 0	 34.31	 30.61	 1	 0	 0	 35.61	 40.19	 1	 0	 0	 45.19	 30.59	 0	 0	 0	 30.59	 223.62	 4

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 44.05	 1	 0	 0	 49.05	 40.42	 0	 0	 0	 40.42	 35.51	 1	 0	 0	 40.51	 39.47	 0	 0	 0	 39.47	 31.56	 0	 0	 0	 31.56	 36.25	 0	 0	 0	 36.25	 237.26	 8

     1	 Lead Poison	 Frontiersman	 62.68	 0	 0	 0	 62.68	 59.28	 0	 0	 0	 59.28	 59.49	 0	 0	 0	 59.49	 53.83	 0	 0	 0	 53.83	 56.84	 0	 0	 0	 56.84	 69.30	 0	 0	 0	 69.30	 361.42	 20

     2	 Tin Ring	 Frontiersman	 79.79	 1	 0	 0	 84.79	 66.47	 0	 0	 0	 66.47	 56.89	 0	 0	 0	 56.89	 46.51	 0	 0	 0	 46.51	 51.35	 2	 0	 0	 61.35	 49.37	 2	 0	 0	 59.37	 375.38	 21

     3	 Blackpowder Jim	 Frontiersman	 84.11	 3	 0	 0	 99.11	 96.67	 3	 0	 0	 111.67	 84.52	 0	 1	 0	 94.52	 82.92	 2	 0	 0	 92.92	 81.29	 0	 0	 0	 81.29	 71.70	 3	 0	 0	 86.70	 566.21	 36
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